

STATE OF MARYLAND
Receipts From Various Franchise Taxes and Fees
For the Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 1975

COLLECTED BY STATE DEPARTMENT OF ASSESSMENTS AND TAXATION
GROSS RECEIPTS..... \$ 10,824,550.97
Less Refunds..... 76,984.39

Net Receipts..... \$ 10,547,566.58

SOURCE OF NET RECEIPTS:

	Total	Bonus Tax	Ordinary Business Corporations and Domestic Corporation Filing Fees	Net Earnings Financial Institutions	Interest and Penalty	Foreign Corporation Filing Fees	Recording Fees	Recordation Tax
COUNTIES:								
Allegany.....	\$ 20,470.00		\$ 20,470.00					
Anne Arundel.....	109,900.00		109,900.00					
Baltimore.....	255,940.50		255,940.50					
Calvert.....	6,390.00		6,390.00					
Caroline.....	6,490.00		6,490.00					
Carroll.....	26,700.00		26,700.00					
Cecil.....	14,705.00		14,705.00					
Charles.....	19,600.00		19,600.00					
Dorchester.....	11,025.00		11,025.00					
Frederick.....	30,980.00		30,980.00					
Garrett.....	7,170.00		7,170.00					
Harford.....	84,265.00		84,265.00					
Howard.....	41,785.00		41,785.00					
Kent.....	6,170.00		6,170.00					
Montgomery.....	258,625.00		258,625.00					
Prince George's.....	180,985.02		180,985.02					
Queen Anne's.....	7,480.00		7,480.00					
St. Mary's.....	10,015.00		10,015.00					
Somerset.....	8,530.00		8,530.00					
Talbot.....	14,600.00		14,600.00					
Washington.....	85,320.00		85,320.00					
Wicomico.....	25,275.00		25,275.00					
Worcester.....	24,385.00		24,385.00					
Baltimore City.....	396,650.01		396,650.01					
Unallocated Funds—Maryland.....	8,068,826.09	\$ 180,869.00		\$ 7,500,350.05	\$ 54,718.99		\$ 321,051.25	\$ 6,836.80
Unallocated Funds—Out of State.....	940,384.96			534,939.42	15,012.79	\$ 390,432.75		
Total Net Receipts.....	\$ 10,547,566.58	\$ 180,869.00	\$ 1,548,355.53	\$ 8,035,289.47	\$ 69,731.78	\$ 390,432.75	\$ 321,051.25	\$ 6,836.80
ALLOCATION OF NET RECEIPTS:								
General Fund Revenue.....	\$ 9,738,850.31	\$ 180,869.00	\$ 771,677.77	\$ 8,035,289.47	\$ 69,731.78	\$ 390,432.75	\$ 279,012.74	\$ 6,836.80
Special Fund Attainment:								
To Subdivisions.....	771,677.76		771,677.76					
Non-Budgeted Fund Cash:								
To Clerks of Court.....	37,894.75						37,894.75	
To Local Newspapers.....	4,143.76						4,143.76	
	42,038.51						42,038.51	
TOTAL ALLOCATION OF NET RECEIPTS.....	\$ 10,547,566.58	\$ 180,869.00	\$ 1,548,355.53	\$ 8,035,289.47	\$ 69,731.78	\$ 390,432.75	\$ 321,051.25	\$ 6,836.80

STATEMENT B—1